1
dc2605af
DEMO MANUAL DC2605A
DESCRIPTION
LTC3884ERHE-1, LTC3874EUF-1
Polyphase Single 120A Output Synchronous Buck
Converter with Power System Management
Demonstration circuit 2605A is a high efficiency, high

sage:
e. You can save the changes into the NVM. In the tool bar,
click “RAM to NVM” button, as following
f. Save the demo board configuration to a (*.proj) file.
Click the Save icon and save the file with a user file-
name.
9
dc2605af
DEMO MANUAL DC2605A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 16 CIN1, CIN2, CIN3, CIN4, CIN5, CIN6,
CIN7, CIN8, CIN9, CIN10, CIN11, CIN12,
CIN13, CIN14, CIN15, CIN16
CAP. 22µF X7R 25V 10% 1210 MURATA GRM32ER71E226KE15K
2 17 COUT1, COUT2, COUT5, COUT6,
COUT10, COUT11, COUT12, COUT16,
COUT19, COUT20, COUT24, COUT25,
C30, C34, C35, COUT41, C44
CAP. 100µF X5R 6.3V 20% 1210 AVX, 12106D107MAT2A
3 8 COUT3, COUT4, COUT7, COUT8,
COUT9, COUT13, COUT14, COUT15
CAP. 470µF 20% 2.5V TANT. POLYMER PANASONIC ETPF470M5H
4 5 C7, C19, COUT26, C41, C42 CAP. 1µF X5R 25V 20% 0603 AVX 06033D105MAT2A
5 1 C1 CAP. 2.2µF X5R 6.3V 20% 0603 TDK C1608X5R0J225M
6 4 C2, C52, C53, C54 CAP. 270µF 20% 16V OSCON PANASONIC 16SVPC270M
7 1 C3 CAP. 2.2µF X7S 16V 20% 0603 MURATA, GRM188C71C225KE11D
8 4 C4, C6, C18, C20 CAP. 4.7µF X5R 10V 10% 0603 AVX 0603ZD475KAT2A
9 4 C9, C16, C21, C33 CAP. 220nF X7R 25V 10% 0603 TDK C1608X7R1E224K
10 1 C12 CAP. 330pF C0G 50V 5% 0603 MURATA GRM1885C1H331JA01D
11 1 C13 CAP. 6.8nF X7R 50V 10% 0603 MURATA GRM188R71H682KA01B
12 3 C14, C17, C28 CAP. 10nF X7R 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C103KAT2A
13 1 C23 CAP.  22pF C0G 50V 5% C0G 0603 MURATA GRM1885C1H220JA01B
14 8 C29, C181, C186, C188, C192, C194,
C198, C200
CAP.  0.47µF X5R 10V 10% 0402 MURATA GRM155R61A474KE15D
15 1 C31 CAP. 10µF X7R 16V 10% 1210 MURATA GRM32DR71C106KA01L
16 2 C39, C50 CAP. 100nF X7R 16V 20% 0603 AVX 0603YC104MAT2A
17 1 C40 CAP. 150pF X7R 50V 10% 0603 AVX 06035C151KAT2A
18 1 C43 CAP. 220pF X7R 50V 10% 0603 AVX 06035C221KAT2A
19 1 C49 CAP. 47nF X7R 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C473KAT2A
20 8 C75, C185, C190, C191, C196, C197,
C202, C203
CAP. 4.7µF X5R 10V 10% 0402 TDK C1005X5R1A475K
21 4 C184, C189, C195, C201 CAP. 330pF X7R 50V 10% 0402 AVX 04025C331KAT2A

28 2 Q9, Q10 XSTR 40V PNP SMALL SIGNAL TRANSISTOR IN
SOT323
DIODES INC, MMST3906-7-F
28 2 Q9, Q10 XSTR 40V PNP SMALL SIGNAL TRANSISTOR IN
SOT323
DIODES INC, MMST3906-7-F
29 2 Q20, Q29 XSTR P-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE MOSFET DIODES INC, DMP3130L-7
30 2 Q21, Q26 XSTR N-CHANNEL TRANSISTOR FAIRCHILD 2N7002K
31 2 Q23, Q24 XSTR MOSFET N-CHANNEL 40V VISHAY SUD50N04-8M8P-4GE3
10
dc2605af
DEMO MANUAL DC2605A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
32 1 R1 RES. 0.001Ω 1% 1W 2512 VISHAY WSL25121L000FEA
33 1 R2 RES. 1Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031R0FKEA
34 15 R3, R4, R30, R51, R52, R56, R87, R91,
R113, R114, R117, R127, R137, R138,
R148
RES. 0Ω 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EA
35 3 R5, R16, R70 RES. 10Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW060310R0FKEA
36 7 R6, R8, R10, R29, R34, R98, R123 RES. 10kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW060310K0FKEA
37 3 R9, R128, R150 RES. 4.99kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06034K99FKEA
38 3 R11, R12, R13 RES. 1kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031K00FKEA
39 4 R14, R20, R135, R143 RES. 649Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603649RFKEA
40 24 R43, R124, R129, R162, R164, R171,
R173, R175, R176, R177, R186, R188,
R190, R191, R192, R202, R203, R205,
R206, R207, R212, R214, R216, R218
RES. 0Ω 1/10W 0402 VISHAY CRCW04020000Z0EA
41 2 R49, R89 RES. 2Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06032R0FKEA
42 1 R55 RES. 100KΩ 5% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603100KJNEA
43 3 R95, R96, R107 RES. 20kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW060320K0FKEA
44 2 R79, R130 RES. 402Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603402RFKTA
45 1 R81 RES. 255Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603255RFKEA
46 1 R85 RES. 27.4Ω  1% 2512 VISHAY CRCW06033R30FKEA
47 1 R92 RES. 3.3Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06033R30FKEA
48 1 R93 RES. 154kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603154KFKEA
49 1 R94 RES. 1MΩ 5% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031M00JNEA
50 1 R97 RES. 681kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603681KFKEA
51 1 R99 RES. 301Ω 5% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603301RFKEA
52 1 R100 RES.  82.5Ω 5% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW060382R5FKEA
53 2 R101, R102 RES. 0.01Ω 1%2512 VISHAY WSL2512R0100FEA
54 1 R103 RES. VARIABLE 5K BOURNS 3386P-1-502-LF
55 1 R104 RES. 1.21kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031K21FKEA
56 2 R105, R106 RES. 118kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603118KFKEA
57 4 R147 RES. 15.8kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 VISHAY CRCW060315K8FKEA
58 4 R163, R172, R187, R201 RES. 10kΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 VISHAY CRCW040210K0FKED
59 1 U1 IC. Dual Output PolyPhase Step-Down Controller with
Sub-Milliohm  DCR Sensing and Digital Power System
Management
LINEAR TECH.LTC3884ERHE-